## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM815346 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER EFFECTIVE DATE:** 03/25/2021

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
voestalpine Railway Systems Nortrak Inc.		03/25/2021	Corporation:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	voestalpine Railway Systems Nortrak I LLC	
Street Address:	1740 Pacific Avenue	
City:	Cheyenne	
State/Country:	WYOMING	
Postal Code:	82007	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: WYOMING	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0173737	RACOR
Registration Number:	5408207	CLICKTITE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 6046814081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6046693432

Email: mail@patentable.com

Oyen Wiggs Green & Mutala LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

480 - The Station Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 601 West Cordova Street

Address Line 4: Vancouver, UNITED STATES V6B 1G1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ALLISON KEHLER **SIGNATURE:** /Allison Kehler/ **DATE SIGNED:** 06/06/2023

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=2. Articles of Merger of voestalpine Railway Systems Nortrak Inc. to voestalpine Railway Systems Nortrak I LLC#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008122 FRAME: 0173

source=2. Articles of Merger of voestalpine Railway Systems Nortrak Inc. to voestalpine Railway Systems Nortrak I LLC#page2.tif

source=2. Articles of Merger of voestalpine Railway Systems Nortrak Inc. to voestalpine Railway Systems Nortrak I LLC#page3.tif

source=2. Articles of Merger of voestalpine Railway Systems Nortrak Inc. to voestalpine Railway Systems Nortrak I LLC#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008122 FRAME: 0174

WY Secretary of State FILED: 03/25/2021 10:50 AM Original ID: 2021-000987955 Amendment ID: 2021-003157274

## ARTICLES OF MERGER

Or

VOESTALPINE RAILWAY SYSTEMS NORTRAK INC. (A WYOMING CORPORATION) - 4 ( 2+2+ 000487455 ) With And Into

## VÕEŠTALPINE RAILWAY SYSTEMS NORTRAK I LLC (A WYOMING LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY)

Pursuant to Section 17-16-1102 of the Wyoming Business Corporation Act (the "WBCA") and Section 17-16-1002 of the Wyoming Limited Liability Company Act (together with WBCA, the "Acts"), the undersigned submits the following Articles of Merger for the purpose of effecting a merger under the Acts:

1. The name and jurisdiction of formation of each of the constituent entities are as follows:

Name	Type of Entity	Jurisdiction of Formation
voestalpine Railway Systems Nortrak I LLC (the " <u>Surviving Company</u> ")	Limited Liability Company	Wyoming
voestalpine Railway Systems Nortrak Inc. (the "Company")	Corporation	Wyoming

- 2. An Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Plan of Merger") has been duly approved and adopted by each of the sole shareholder of the Company and the sole member of the Surviving Company in accordance with the applicable provisions of the Acts.
- Pursuant to the Plan of Merger, the Company shall be merged with and into the Surviving Company (the "Merger"), with the Surviving Company continuing as the surviving company of the Merger.
- 4. The articles of organization of the Surviving Company in effect at the effective time of the Merger shall be the articles of organization of the surviving company until thereafter amended as provided therein or by the Wyoming Limited Liability Company Act.
- 5. Pursuant to Section 17-16-123(a)(i) of the WBCA, the Merger is effective as of the time these Articles of Merger are received for filing by the Wyoming Secretary of State, as evidenced by such means as the Wyoming Secretary of State may use for the purpose of recording the date and time of filing.

[Signature Page to Follow]



3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008122 FRAME: 0175

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the undersigned has caused these Articles of Merger to be signed by its authorized officer on this 15th day of March, 2021.

voestalpine Railway Systems Nortiak I LLC, a

Wyoming limited liability company,

Name: David Millard

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

voestalpine Railway Systems Nortrak Inc., a

Wyoming business corporation/

Name: David Millard

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer



## **Business Division**

Wyoming Secretary of State's Office State Capitol Building, 200 West 24<sup>th</sup> Street Cheyenne, WY 82002-0020 Ph. 307.777.7311

Fax 307,777,5339

Email: business@wyo.gov

Merger  The following amendment ID labels represent each entity in the above.	onsolidation amendment indicated
WY Secretary of State FILED: 03/25/2021 10:50 AM Original ID: 1996-000310522 Amendment ID: 2021-003157275	
	**************************************

# **STATE OF WYOMING Office of the Secretary of State**

I, EDWARD A. BUCHANAN, Secretary of State of the State of Wyoming, do hereby certify that the filing requirements for the issuance of this certificate have been fulfilled.

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

voestalpine Railway Systems Nortrak Inc. (Wyoming) (Qualified Non-survivor)

Merged into voestalpine Railway Systems Nortrak I LLC (Wyoming) (Qualified Survivor)

I have affixed hereto the Great Seal of the State of Wyoming and duly executed this official certificate at Cheyenne, Wyoming on this **25th** day of **March**, **2021**.



Filed Date: 03/25/2021

**RECORDED: 06/06/2023** 

Secretary of state

By:\_\_\_\_\_\_ Jordyn Gray

Page 1 of 1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008122 FRAME: 0178